Rule 2.47

Form 2.24B

The Insolvency Act 1986

2.24B

Administrator’s progress report

Name of Company Company number

7T's Limited 04332705

Inthe High Court of Justice Court case number
Chancery Division 5757 of 2008
Companies Court [full name of court]

We

David John Crawshaw Jonathan Scott Pope

KPMG LLP KPMG LLP

Arlington Business Park Arlington Business Park

Theale Theale

Reading Reading

RG7 48D RG748D

United Kingdom United Kingdom

Administrators of the above company attach a progress report for the period

from to
15 July 2008 14 January 2009
Signed
Joint Administrator
Dated 12 February 2009

Contact Details:

You do not have to give any contact information in

the box opposite but if you do, it will help Companies
House to contact you if there is a query on the form.
The contact information that you give will be visible to

Deirdre Cox

KPMG LLP

Arlington Business Park

Theale

Reading

RG7 45D

DX Number 146800 (Theale) 2

Tel: 0118 373 1313

FRIDAY

searchers of the public record
348 T

B4R

13/02/2009
COMPANIES HOUSE

When you have completed and signed this form, please send it to the Registrar of Companies at:-

Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff




7T’s Limited (trading as Lava Lounge & Iota)
— in Administration

Report to Creditors Pursuant to Rule 2.47 of the
Insolvency Rules 1986

KPMG LLP
10 February 2009

pmc/dmc/s815120

© 2008 KPMG LLP, a UK limited liability partnership and a member firm of the KPMG network of independent member firms affiliated with KPMG
International, a Swiss cooperative. See Notice about this report . All rights reserved.




7T’s Limited (trading as Lava Lounge & lota)}

— in Administration

Report to Creditors Pursuant to Rule 2.47 of the Insolvency Rules 1986
KPMG LLP

10 February 2009

Notice: About this Report

This report has been prepared by David John Crawshaw and Jonathan Scott Pope, the Joint
Administrators of 7T’s Limited, solely to comply with their statutory duty under Rule 2.47
of the Insolvency Rutes 1986 to circulate progress reports to creditors and for no other
purpose. It is not suitable to be relied upon by any other person, or for any other purpose, or
in any other context.

This report has not been prepared in contemplation of it being used, and is not suitable to be
used, to inform any investment decision in relation to the debt of or any financial interest in
7T’s Limited.

Any estimated outcomes for creditors included in this report are illustrative only and cannot
be relied upon as guidance as to the actual outcomes for creditors.

Any person that chooses to rely on this report for any purpose or in any context other than
under Rule 2.47 of the Insolvency Rules 1986 does so at their own risk. To the fullest extent
permitted by law, the Joint Admimstrators do not assume any responsibility and will not
accept any liability in respect of this report.

Jonathan Scott Pope is authorised to act as an insolvency practitioner by the Insolvency
Practitioners Association. David John Crawshaw is authorised to act as an insolvency
practitioner by the Institute of Chartered Accountants in England and Wales.

The Joint Administrators act as agents for 7T’s Limited and contract without personal
liability. The appointments of the Joint Administrators are personal to them and, to the
fullest extent permitted by law, KPMG LLP does not assume any responsibility and will not
accept any liability to any person in respect of this report or the conduct of the
administration.




Contents

1 Glossary

2 Other information required by Rule 2.47 of the
Insolvency Rules 1936

3 Introduction

4 Progress of the Administration

4.1 Sale of Business

4.2  Leasehold Property

4.3  Freehold Property

4.5  Investigations

4.5 Secured Creditor

4.6 Preferential creditors

4,7 Unsecured creditors and the Prescribed Part

4.8 Statement of Affairs

4.9  Directors’ report

4.10  Future reporting

Appendices

7T’s Limited (trading as Lava Lounge & Iota)

— in Administration

Report to Creditors Pursuant to Rule 2.47 of the Insolvency Rules 1956

1 Receipts & Payments Account

2 Analysis of Administrators’ time costs

3 Statement of Affairs

KPMG LLP
10 February 2009

WWwWwWwWwhhNhooe N



7T's Limited (trading as Lava Lounge & Iota)
— in Administration

Report to Creditors Pursuant to Rule 2.47 of the Insolvency Rules 1986

KPMGLLP
10 February 2009
Glossary
Administrators David John Crawshaw.and Jomathan Scott Pope of
KPMGLLP
Administration Order High Court of Justice Chancery Division Companies
Court
Court case number 5757 of 2008
The Company 7T’s Limited (trading as Lava Lounge & ota )
{Company Registered Number 04332705)
Registered Office KPMG LLP, Arlington Business Park, Theale, Reading
RG7 458D
Secured Creditor Bank of Scotland (“the Bank™)
The Directors Craig Lance Davies
Simon Mark Little
Company Secretary Craig Lance Davies

Other information required by Rule 2.47 of the
Insolvency Rules 1986

Date of appointment 15 July 2008
Appointor The Court on Application by the Bank
In accordance with Paragraph 100(2) of Schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act 1986, (“the

Act”) the functions of the Administrators are being exercised by any or one of the
Administrators.

Introduction

Further to the Administrators’ proposals as set out in their report dated 8 September
2008, and in accordance with Rules 2.47 of the Insolvency Rules 1986 (“the Rules™), the
Administrators now detail their first progress report.

A copy of this report has been forwarded to Companies House.

An abstract of the Administrators’ receipts and payments for the period 15 July to 14
January 2009 is attached at Appendix 1. The figures are shown net of VAT.

See Notice: About this Report. All rights reserved. 1




4.1

4.2

4.3

4.5

4.5

7T’s Limited (trading as Lava Lounge & lota)
— in Administration

Report to Creditors Pursuani to Rule 2.47 of the Insolvency Rules 1986
KPMG LLP
10 February 2009

The primary objective of the administration was to realise property in order to make a
distribution to one or more secured or preferential creditors.

The Administrators’ time costs to 16 February 2009 are attached as Appendix 2

The statutory provisions relating to remuneration are set out in Rule 2.106 of the
Insolvency Rules 1986. Further information is given in the Association of Business
Recovery Professionals’ publication 4 Creditors’ Guide to Administrators’ Fees, a copy

of which can be obtained upon request to the Administrators or by logging onto the R3
website at www.r3.org.uk.

Progress of the Administration

Sale of Business

. As previously reported the business and assets of the Company were sold to Magma

Entertainment Limited, an unconnected party, on 20 August 2008,

Leasehold Property

A licence to occupy was granted to the purchaser on the 20 August 2008 over the 3
leasehold properties listed below

Lava Lounge; Salubrious Place, Little Wind Sireet, Swansea SA1 1DZ
Lava Lounge; Brewery Quarter, St Marys Street, Cardiff CF10 1FG
Lava Lounge; 24-26 Fleet Street, Swindon SN1 1RQ

The Administrators have to date completed the assignment of one of the leases.

Freehold Property

The Company owns a share in frechold premises at Lava House, 37 Regent Circus
Swindon SN1 1RQ. The Bank appointed fixed charge receivers over the property on 20
October 2008.

Investigations

The Administrators continue to investigate certain pre appointment transactions with a
view to exploring whether further recoveries are available to creditors.

Secured Creditor

The Bank holds a general mortgage debenture created on 3 September 2004, containing
fixed and floating charges over the Company’s assets. The Bank also held legal charges
over the leases of the trading venues and over the freehold property referred to above.

See Notice: About this Report. All rights reserved. 2




4.6

4.7

4.8

4.9

4.10

7T’s Limited (trading as Lava Lounge & lota)
— in Administration

Report to Creditors Pursuant to Rule 2.47 of the Insolvency Rules 1986
KPMG LLP
10 February 2009

The Company’s total borrowing is £980,045 excluding interest and potential asset finance
exposure.

The Administrators anticipate that the Bank will suffer a shortfall from the administration
on its lending to the Company of £367,000 (this excludes any proceeds from the sale of
the freehold property by the receivers).

Preferential creditors

The Administrators made one redundancy prior to the sale of the business. Preferential
liabilities will be limited to holiday pay due to employees who did not transfer to the new
owners of the business. We currently anticipate preferential creditors will be paid in full.

Unsecured creditors and the Prescribed Part

Based on the expected level of realisations and the amounts owed to the Secured and
preferential creditors, the Jomt Administrators do not believe that there will be funds
available for unsecured creditors. The Prescribed Part provisions of S176A of the Act
entitle unsecured creditors to a percentage share of realisations from net floating charge
assets, after costs of realisation and settlement of preferential claims. The percentage is
calculated on a sliding scale up to a maximum amount of £600,000 subject to costs. There
will be no funds available under the Prescribed Part.

Statement of Affairs

The Directors produced their statement of affairs on 21 November 2008 and this was
submitted to Companies House on 3 December 2008. A copy of the Directors’ statement
of affairs is attached at Appendix 3.

Directors’ report

As required by the Company Directors Disqualification Act 1986, the Administrators will
submit a report on the conduct of the Directors. This report will be lodged with the
Department for Business Enterprise and Regulatory Reform in due course but its contents
remain confidential.
Future reporting

The Administrators’ next report is due by 15 July 2009.

Jonathan Scott Pope
Joint Administrator

See Notice: About this Report. All rights reserved. 3




7T’s Limited (trading as Lava Lounge & Iota)

— in Administration

Report to Creditors Pursuant to Rule 2.47 of the Insolvency Rules 1986
KPMG LLP

10 February 2009

Appendix 1

Receipts & Payments Account

See Notice: About this Report. All rights reserved. 4




7T's Limited
(In Administration)
Administrators’ Trading Account

To 14/01/2009
SofAf £ £
POST-APPOINTMENT SALES
Cardiff sales 164,689.66
Swansea sales 125,183.30
Swindon sales ) 112,390.12
402,263.08
PURCHASES
Cardiff purchases 64,979.49
Swansea purchases 47,481.40
Swindon purchases £0,454.88
Trading Agents fees 14,226.80
Change of locks 300.00
(207,442.57)
OTHER DIRECT COSTS
Wages and salaries ' 107,455.48
Security Systems 25.00
(107,480.48)
TRADING EXPENSES
Rent 15,474.09
Rates 12,159.52
Water rates 546.58
Cash Services 1,236.00
Cardiff City Council 50.00
Insurance 249.89
Professional fees 8,575.52
Bank payment charges 3,086.52
HP/Leasing payments 1,906.50
Environment Agency 60.00
(43,344.62)
TRADING SURPLUS/(DEFICIT) 43,995.41

Page | of 3 IPS SQL Ver. 5.02 12 February 2009 14:24




7T's Limited

(In Administration)

Administrators’ Abstract of Receipts & Payments

To 14/01/2009

SofAf £ £
FIXED CHARGE ASSETS
Leasehold property 3.00
2,172,498.00 Fixed assets NIL
Goodwill 674,997.00
Bank interest, gross 138.08
675,138.08
FIXED CHARGE COSTS
Agents fees 6,650.00
(6,650.00)
FIXED CHARGE CREDITORS
(951,540.00) Fixed charge creditor 500,000.00
(500,000.00)
ASSET REALISATIONS
Plant & machinery 50,000.00
130,350.00 Stock 47,520.00
348,756.00 Debtors NIL
Cash floats 3,000.00
Cash in hand 2,118.23
117,120.00 Cash at bank NIL
102,638.23
OTHER REALISATIONS
Bank interest, gross 9,238.96
Sundry refunds 3,629.67
Trading Surplus/(Deficit) 43,995.41
Magma Entertainment I.td Card Sales 487.95
57,351.99
COST OF REALISATIONS
Rent suspense 12,247.59
Statutory advertising (265.32)
Bank charges (25.00)
11,957.27
UNSECURED CREDITORS
(994,049.00) Trade & expense NIL
(70,767.00) Corp tax etc/nonpref PAYE NIL
NIL
DISTRIBUTIONS
(100.00) Ordinary shareholders NIL
NIL
752,268.00 340,435.57
REPRESENTED BY
Floating ch. VAT rec'able 51,600.93
Floating charge current 50,133.80
Page 2 of 3 IPS SQL Ver. 5.02 12 February 2009 14:24




Page 3 of 3

Floating charge mon. mar.
Trade creditors

Floating ch. VAT payable
PAYE/NIC

[PS SQL Ver. 5.02

325,000.00
(1,065.78)
(84,569.16)
(664.22)

340,435.57

12 February 2009 14:24



Rule 2.29

Statement of affairs

Form 2.14B

Name of Company

7T’s Limited

Company number

04332705

In the High Court of Justice
Chancery Division
Companies Court

[full narne of court]

Court case number
5757/08

Statement as to the affairs of 7T’s Limited, 18 Park Place, Cardiff, CF10 3FT

On the 15 July 2008, the date that the company entered administration.

* Signed

Statement of Truth

| believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete
statement of the affairs of the above named company as at 15 July 2008 the date that the
company entered administration. )

Fuli name

A TICE

Dated

A




Rule 2.29

Statement of affairs

Form 2.14B

Name of Company

7T’s Limited

Company number

04332705

inthe High Court of Justice
Chancery Division
Companies Court

[full name of court]

Court case number
5757/08

Statement as to the affairs of 7T’s Limited, 18 Park Place, Cardiff, CF10 3FT

On the 15 July 2008, the date that the company entered administration.

Statement of Truth

I believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete
statement of the affairs of the above named company as at 15 July 2008 the date that the
company entered administration.

Full name 5/ A ('W D At ;.‘:S

Signed //7,1/ ;/3

Dated

[4 (_/
20

] o




7T's Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at / /

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise
£

Assets subject to fixed charge:

Share in freehold property (Swindon) 361,000.00 100,000.00

Leasehold property (Swansea) 363,947.00 1.00

Leasehold property (Cardiff) 206,796.00 1.00

Leasehold property (Swindon) 372,517.00 1.00

Chargeholder (980,045.00)

Deficiency c/d (880,042.00)

Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:

“lant & Machinery 270,815.00 50,000.00
rurniture & Equipment 357,360.00 NIL
Mansfield Holdings rent bond 64,625.00 64,625.00
Wet stock 50,556.32 25,278.16
Food stock 1,283.40 641.70
Other stock 2,669.95 1,334.98
Intercompany debt 29,091.61 18,676.54
Security deposits 450.00 450.00
Estimated total assets dvaifable for preferential creditors 161,006.38




71's Limited
Statement Of Affairsas at / /

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 161,006.38
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 161,006.38
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Based on fioating charge assets of Nil ‘
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 161,006.38
Nebts secured by floating charges
Deficiency b/d 880,042.00
880,042.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges (718,035.62)
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors {719,035.62)
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Shortfall to preferential creditors (brought down) NIL
Trade & Expense Creditors _ 791,789.00
P Dellar 26,156.00
Iniand Revenue - PAYE 407,075.00
Customs & Excise 483,809.00
1,708,829.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) (2,427,864 .62)
stimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors {2,427,864.62)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 100.00
100.00
Estimated total deﬁcieyc’y??urplus as regards members ) (2,427,964.62)

Signatlie//
L

Date 2‘(”408/




11:23 AM
21/11/08

7Ts Limited
Trade Creditors as at 15 July 2008

£
A & E Leisure Limited 3,167.80
ADI Design (IR )]
Artco 1,433.50
ARVAL 959.74
BES. onT. 235.00
Bank of Scotland Corporate 35.24
Bank of Scotland HP 15,451.13
Berkeley Scott 3,119.38
Berry Smith Solicitors 481.26
Biffa 790.36
BOC Gases 5,045.51
Brisco Williams (Gas) Limited 43.94
British Gas 3,524.36
Brunswick Mansford (Swansea) 54,019.43
BT (706 H&)
Build 2 Limited 1,006.38
Bukha Limited 6,149.46
Burden Electronics 60,000.35
Burnett Davies Charted Surveyors 1,762.50
Buzz south wales culfure 793.13
C&D Oil Lid 591.50
Cardiff Coffee Company 610.02
Cardiff County Council 41,474.00
Cardiff County Council flat rates 668,70
Cardiff County Council lota 20,269.82
Cardiff County Counctl other services 10,650.48
Carlsberg UK Ltd 15,251.85
Carlton Services UK Limited 292.53
chairman seating company 0.00
City Publications 824.85
Concept Contractors Limited (71 3y
Concept Publishing Limited 129.25
Cotswold lifts Lid 383.45
Creative Event Solutions Limited 340.75
Cupaz 59.97
D B Refrigeration 0.00
I L Spencer & Company Ltd 275.88
Datasharp UK Limited 277.59
Deal A Party.com 187.50
Design Supply Limited 177.43
Dorian Michael - magician 240.00
Drainmen Ltd 0.00
E.on 205.00

Page 1 of 4




11:23 AM

21711708
easytech@Garems 0.00
Eddershaws 2,009.22
Elite Foodservice 1,322.63
Emergency Security Services Ltd 1,713.98
Fast Plant Swindon Ltd 40.23
Febland Group Ltd 247.52
First Choice Catering Spares Ltd 37.02
Folkdean 0.00
Fortoak Limited 1.2 68)
G4S Cash Services (UK) Limited 3,151.62
Global Feods 114,179.70
Greater London Railing Company 2,872.87
H Weston & Sons Limited 441.89
Ice Box Sculptures Limited 305.50
Inside out contacts Ltd 0.00
Itchy PLC 573.79
JT Morgan 19.37
KE Vending 34,199.21
Landrex Limited 15,000.00
Leigh Adams LLP 0.00
Livingcity Centre Ltd 8,448.02
Lyco Direct limited 690.72
M R S Commupnications Ttd 1138 G4y
Madame Fromage Limited 25.75
Marneon Signs Ltd 1435.00
Matthew Clark Wholesale 0.00
MDM Leisure 3,973.60
Mediatheme 638.40
Moriarty Vintners 0.00
Morvah Limited §0,046.40
Mr Gavin Hamilton 587.50
MSK Ingredients Ltd 95.92
Nat West Mentor Services 4,849.90
Net Work Flooring Limited 376.00
Neway Doors 0.00
Newsquest (Wiltshire) Ltd 0.00
Oakwood Corporation Limited 116.68
Ocelot Media 802.58
0dd Couple Cleaning Services 2,494.15
P Trinder Expense Claims 2,158.76
Peak Time Entertainment Ltd 0.00
Pearl & Dean Cimemas Limited 0.00
PFS Security Systems 0.00
Phibearman Creative Media Solutions 24.98
PHS Group PLC 30,629.37
pilkington 440.01
Pink Panther Digital Solutions Ltd 293.75
Pinpoint Badges & Promotions 27.52
PKF (UK) LLP 0.00
Plant A Seed B3 00)

Page 2 of 4




11:23 AM

21/11/08

Plug Power 113.41
Port Talbot Town Football Club 528.75
Positive Computing 537.56
Potter & Sons { Swindon] Ltd & 37}
powergen 0.00
PPL 38,169.38
Pretty In Pink Promotions ~ {10.13)
PRS 26,913.01

Quest 4 Finance Ltd 18,323.86
R&H Electrical 133.77
Radionet 1,978.20
Regency Cooking Oils 44,90
Rentolal 2,112.05
Riddell tps Limited 4,874.95
Rowhex Services Limited 301.98
S A Brain & Company Ltd 732.23
ST Carpets & Flooring 293.75
Sagem Matsu Limited 24.68
Scottish Power 338.26
Securit World Limited 186.82

Severn River Crossing PLC 2,427.00
Silurian Security Services Ltd 1,263.44
Sky 2,684.88
South Wales Police Authority 150.00
South West Clothing Lid 1,439.26
South West Wales Publications ltd 470.00
Southern Electric 5,830.08
Southemn Fire Security Limited 2,863.19

SPG Shopfitting Ltd 2,409.75
Swalec 25,621.44
Swansea bar and catering 25,414.31

swansea BID Levy 1,100.00
Swansea CC other services : 320.00
Swansea CC rates 77,409.31

Swansea sound 0.00
Swell music maketing 1td ’ 293.75
Swindon B C rates 2,528.00
Swindon Borough Council 19,490.00
SwindonWeb 663.91

System Signs Limited 613.36
TC Cleaning Contractors Limited 16,204.17
Thames Water 316.07

The Rotary Club of Swindon Old Town 450.00
Treforest Glass 180.01

Tunley Properties Ltd 2.69
TV Licencing 139.50
Vantage Business Systems Limited 1,823.06
VLS 84.60
Vodafone 1,064.06
Walker Fire (UK) Limited 1,809.02

Page 3 of 4




. 11:23 AM

21/11/08
Warwick Emanuel PR Limited 0.00
Web Squared 2,716.41
Welsh water (5.775.05
Western Power Distribution 423.00
Willmett & Co 4,036.63
Wiltshire and Avon cash registers Ltd 2,506.81
Wolters Kluwer 4.077.43

TOTAL 791,788.96

Page 4 of 4




Je \r \,QN 7ed \\\/\b\\\ Kasm_m

Q0 QO |s1viol

SN @, @M QS | WSy IWOBWAN gy L IEfN SOLLIY - C
) PSRN Ny o , YA :
LY Ty O ()s SN RGN E ST >
anjeA play saieys
pioy saJeyg Jo speR( JeustioN JO'ON Aoﬁoﬁmom 5_?6 SSAIPPY Japjoyaleys Jo AueN

SYAATOHTIVHS ANVJANOO




LTS1 600T Arenigad 7]

10°S "32A 108 Sdl

6Jo 1 38ed

$0'981°¢1 Zd1 1NN ‘uodweyuon ‘Jeans a3pug ol Y1 31N 819qspie) L0DD
00'966°01 MIIF 014D HIpreD ‘[[eH Auno) ‘auy a3sem |10UN07 AJUN0Y JjIpIe) SAOLAISS J3Y10 [13UN0D AJunoy JJipIe)) 900D
78°69T0C MNP 014D pIeD ‘leH Auno) ‘qrouno) &uno) JJipiey £10] {15UN07) AJUN0D PIpIed 02D
0L'899 MNP 0140 ‘Bipied ‘([eH Aunod satel jey4 (1ouno) AIUnoy Jipled 000
00 PLY ¥ MNP 014D ‘PIpIeD YjleH Aunod jrouned LunoD Jipiey £000
0019 DEE SAD JIpIe) ‘1memire ‘peoy AmngqioN ‘sdoysyiom 1aemire] g1 wun Auedwo) 330D YIpie) (41018
QL' PIS Id¥ 61dN UMD ‘LodmaN ‘a1eisy puj IS uosuaydalg ‘peoy AenQy moN PIioa»o 1002
000 XAl 864N ‘ANAL-NOdN-ATLSYOMIN ‘uojuaqsuo] A2uaBy suoninqLIuoy) YL 000D
00°Sk0086 PUB[IOIS JO jueq DogD
00°0 LNZ 8T “1a1saysuey) A9[siox) ‘PROY AISaLd Xog Od ‘@1Ua) SIAJRS J21101sN) 204 JodgD
1 €6L Ng1 0D ‘Pipie) ‘apealy a)ise) ‘Auodjed YL v1-Z1 2In3[no sajem YInos zzng 204D
$E000°09 AT INS ‘uopuimg ‘peoy Aunod 091 $21U0003] ] uaping aogo
SLOLE] fHZ 81dN HodmaN 2AL(] Al0Lid “qIed ssauisng suois3ue] [ON ‘9snoH Ulliaiy payun eyynyg 204D
8£7900°] W30 IMN ‘uopuo 19snS weyAeg [ ‘py si3isod anuap) A1) A[13UL0] paaung g pilng a0d0
(€1TdL) X X9 ZIN ‘PraysaIen “jled SSaUlSng INUSAY (IS ‘LA L SIUN0IDY ssauisng NN L9 14 v0d0
6E0EY TR satpadolg presmiel] preyary (vasuemg) pIOJSUBTA] N2ImSUNIg 609D
9z'ZEP'E VML S1ND “Aaang ‘Aaprsque) ‘p7 x0d Od sen ysnug 209D
6 EY 006 FVS ‘TISUBMS “UOUIISION ‘PEOY UOUIISIOD panui (seD) SWel[ip 03sLg LogD
1§°S46°S LNT 8T “Iosayouey ‘Aajsiopm ‘Peoy ANSapd 11 saseD DO 908D
£L°T29°l DdL §NH ‘SS01D weylem PrOY PIoJ MIN P17 $901Al3G J1sem eI £0dD
9T I8¢ VDE 014D ‘WIpIe) 90e]d SaLJUINg ‘ISNOH poomAeH SI0319110§ Yiwg ALiag $09D
8C611°E LVZ 1SH ‘{oisug 99218 YSIH T noog Aspadleg £0do
10'8L8°S1T dH Puejoag jo yueq 20dD
EF9LL'E 4 Pueioss Jo juey 104D
00'SET OS9 tdN ‘uaello], ‘joodAiuod ‘ppAUAMaUILOd “NIRIST 2AOID) “SAUB(T dY] ‘Luo-sad 00dD
00’0 yaeg asudisiug ‘e A9j[SEA “Hed SSOUISNE IPISINEA UNOD INUIA ‘SIONIN[0S DI O/D 33177 BASUBMS B/} pallwl] O1FeAY 90V
000 NLI SV 198J9UI0S S[[aA) ‘PrOY Suapmog ‘9snoH Ausiuiy PV B210|7] QU3PYSY SOV
980217 Ad9 SNS ‘uopuimg [[IH [TWPUIA anu3) TYAAY PYT (IN) TVAYY TVALY POV
05 EEP°] Xd1 INS ‘SHIA ‘UOPUIMS ‘SHOIL) JUITDY LE ‘0IUY /) PIUWYT UIYES ooy £0VD
(oL a9 9VS ‘BasuMS ‘UCISLUOW ‘Peod YoepA|D 091 ‘@3e[d 401D | udsag [av 0vD
(00 £00°E) SO10AUT L0 SSIPPE OU ‘UopuImg AJINdag AUnRSgSY 10V
08'L91°C LI0 7OY “aaysyaag ‘Suipeay ‘peoy Jo0peI) 6 pauwT NS> BV 00vO
3 $S2IPPV AWRBN] Ay

s1031paa) Auedwo)) - g
PRI S, 1L
dTTONIM




LT:ST 6007 Areniga 71

10°6 “13A 1108 Sdl

§Jozadeg

L8'TL]T OX9 1VS “easuemg ‘I uoyt|D ‘a310,] 3y, Auedwo] Ful[Iey uopuO] I9EalD) 70DD
LO'€9£°96 S18 114D ‘Bipie) ‘proy Yyueusd ‘8s0[) wnipels 5pooy [2GO[D 100D
9I61°E ASL LOd dysdwey 9][IA00[IdIEA ‘MATA SPISISIM “UNOD) JESSNH ‘9SNOH J3dueT ‘ Irun panwi (1) S92IAIAS YSED SHD 0090
000 Ay S1710 ‘so[D ‘AsupAT ‘peoy JnoqJey ‘deisy Inoqrey A2upAT ‘7 3up) pIT uespyjoq 9040
000 QUYSHIAL ‘WIRYSIOD ‘PrOY HOIMYIIJ ‘9A0ID) YL P71 Suiysiuing s3esyuol] $0AD
(89'z¥) Aemy suon panwi yeopo k)
(6L08L) Ay S11D ‘ono[n ‘AaupAr] ‘pray MMOGIRI] ‘31w noqiey AsupAT ‘7 nun weapy[o.g £040
0LE NAL 1TSA SHYspIogjeig “joouue)) ‘Udal) symey ‘eso[) dossAf] Sjed pjeyjems 7 un pr] saredg Supmie) 2010 18114 04D
TR 74 NN rAd ‘UOMRY Proy YUOMYSY ‘@snoH Be[y pr1 dnon puejqag 1040
€70V VA8 INS SHIM ‘Uopuimg ‘reisg puj wid[g ‘peoy yesqung ‘L97Z Nun PIT UOpUIMG JUB[ 158 004D
86 C1L°1 OV INS ‘Uopuimg ‘peoy Spepol) $8E “SYUWSIOT 39 SIRIZe[D PYT S931A13S AlLINdag Aduafiowyg FOTD
(97'868) AHO 6NM X255nS 7 ‘UIABYMIN ‘Aep, SIAY “350[]) auld “9snOH poo,] poon 901AJISPOO AN £0dD
TT600°T SMBYSIIPPH 04D
Avm.owwv m.MQ _u_<w .oﬂﬂmﬁuaﬁ—mgo .m—_oﬂm—‘.— .mﬁgﬁ_mmo._o Jﬁm& mmuﬁ_mSm m—unﬁﬂ_mmOuU mEPHmO@:uutnmmu —OmU
00°50Z N6 1ON ‘weysumoN ‘6906 xod Od uo'g 009D
(00 155°1) ANF 14D qupae) ‘peoy A[pydiseD 0£g prT uswulRIg SOaD
O0.0VN OIV VS ,muwnmkrm ,EOEQEOO .omm:_\/ EOﬁ.amv ,_umom BASUEMS 11 :m_u_mm—: - _QNSUME zmtOQ vOQU
€ LLI HAE 9[4S ‘uopuoT ‘peoy ASUIdA (S - OF panwi Alddng ugisa( £00D
0S'L81 1Ag SI4D ‘Bipre) “AApey ‘Uno) se[oyoIN 7 wod Aued v [ea( 040
88°SLT dVZ 21D “aa1saonopn) ‘As(e8pand) “red sssuisng s[[emisies ‘20U sIoWU[D 2y L ‘P1 U P11 Auedwo)) 2 J1souads 1 101D
(90'006°1) (1€ L£4D ‘Wie[D PIN ‘PpudAiuod ‘pooy Sulsry ‘So[nay uejel | uonessfuyey 4 d 00dD
000 W0 [MN “uopuor] eang weydeg | $191804 anud) 41D 100D
0070 saseydInd ysea yipied HODD
L6'6S Ad6 ZIDS ‘SUSH ‘2Iep “PEIA SURID ‘[[IA] SUlBMS ‘BE UN zedn)) 0020
SLOFE ENS SJ0 ‘Iipie) ‘Aem 9[A81y ‘enua) uonnquusiq Arg ‘£ wun PAHWIT SUOLIN|OS JUSAT SANEALD 4000
St €8¢ MSY 81X0 uoxQ ‘Amnqueg ‘ajeisy puj Aep adioy], ‘aso[Q adioyL ¢ p¥T S| plomsiod q020
ST6Z1 dV6 TV ‘yied ‘uolsio) e ssaulsng ule younyd g nun panur Suysiiqng 1dssuo) aoodo
(PE16L) [HS $T40 ‘1IpIe] “ed ssautsng oyioed ‘g1 ur) panwy siopenuo)) Keouo) D000
PEOEET 81094¢€ 810944d py] Sursear] asse[) q000
$8'¥8 7S 0140 ‘Aeg Yipie) 99208 ang g7 1 ‘asnoHy asudiauy suonedtqng A1 Y000
(¢9°¢) NP €ZdN WamD O[eA MqQQF “91eIsH pul preuAajred ‘I nun Aueduiod Funeas ueunreyd 6000
£5°T67 dd1 ENS uopuimg ‘eudlg ‘a1eisg Supel], [enus) ‘SZ MU ‘PeNWIT N PayWIT (] $3IIAIRG U0lJED) 8000
3 SS3IPpV aweN P |

sK0)Ipaa) Auedmo)) - g
ponmry s, 1L
dTTONIA




LT:61 6007 Areniqa 71

10°S "12A 108 Sdl

630 ¢ 3deg

(LT ¥66) AdE INS ‘UopUIMG ‘PROY BLIOIIA 001 PIT (341ysiim ) 1sanbsmaN EOND
(sz6T1) AVT 994 ‘SPUBIPIA 1S9 “AS[Ie M “JOIMYIoWg 92318 [0 16 - 68 S100(] ABMaN TOND
00'9LE AL 794D ‘uedioweD Jo d[eA ‘Aued 19218 YSIH 76 PaNWI] SULIOOL] SHOA 19N [OND
06'6V8't dd[ TO ‘modse|D eang 981090 159 001 §301A13 JOJUSIA 1S3 JBN 0OND
7656 ydg 818 PRyU0Iq ‘T6s1 Xog Od PI swaipaaBul SN 60D
05285 NAL ApDd ‘uopuoT ‘ojdwa, ‘s3uipying faded ¢ uoj[IeH uARD JN 80D
0¥ 91001 [X9 §4D ‘BIPIRD ‘SS0ID ISNOYIIAIND BHUSD BIPAW L PN YRAICIAL LOND
(Le68¥'D) DgY 0140 WIpIe) 159 [BLOSNpU] 18508 [[BPUAL “b| Hu[) SIBUUIA AMEBLIO 90D
0p'8€9 DH$ LHC weyn(] 100y Ls[3ue] ‘peoy wIngary ‘z sung ‘anus) ssaulsng weying swsyRIPaN SOWD
9L 656°E OVS 11D ‘Pipie) ‘ojessg Sulpel] Yuas{ds] ‘peoy playpeH ansiaT AW FOIND
(LL181'91) ZI0 #1549 ToIsug “YanydIA, SueT Yomyanym J|esA0YM, B[O MIUNBIA E0IND
00' 1+ BasUBRMG ‘ANBJA(T ‘[ITYU9aID) ‘330§ Jmpse|3Auod |1 P17 SUZIS UOUIBTA TOND
$LST HLZ 1VS ‘N1 014D ‘WIPIED 9pedsy 213seD ¢Z-17 panwiy a3ewol aWepey TOIND
(5L°251) NI6 S14D JIPIED ‘YUED-X-PO[2EMD) ‘PrROY 1ANPRIA ‘UN0D) Jesadur] Py suopesunuiod § ¥ W 00WD
0070 sjuey ‘pue[s] SuijAeH ‘sue] AI13ysi{ § ‘9SnNO[ O[O PaJIWIT SUOTIN|OS PISUIDL] FO1D
TL069 UZ1 THIN ‘souLay] uoIA ‘A3[ymelg ‘Peoy ayie[) pajrwi| 302111 0947 €010
20'8PP'8 099 SN “INSAYDURIA ‘ARMaIeD) ILIANNOS “1350§ NOWIM Py 20U AD3UIALT rdigie]
(00°5L8°S) 46 TIN ‘uopuay ‘peoy etuuelllg ‘3snoH peaunualg ‘10014 pug d171 SWepy Y31y 10710
(£T592'16) 146 TIN ‘ucpuor| ‘peoy eiuuelllg ‘asnoH poomiuag Joopq 15| PaW XaIpue] 001D
000 JasioJ .ﬁOOEQ\/ .ouuumm [ELSnpUg UMM—QDW nﬁmoﬁ uOOExum_m P11 ucuEQ__._wm —wamﬂﬁc— %va 103D
0L9LLTE Suipuap T3 003D
0070 WNE ZNH “X255n§ 1587 ‘Aasusaad ‘peoy puas|ies “opswmAuuny suonowold [ 1000
LE6I1 JHpaeD ‘IR [eLUR)) §H/9T ueSIoN L{ 004D
000 spunupd 1§ Amg ,:n_zoa 199§ SHL 9SNOH IoABIAN S2JRI0SSY SSNOR] UuUf SOID
6L'ELS adoO [N ‘uopuoT ‘peoy [00dISAIT 8L ‘PIBA ISIOH aNYM D1d Ayoi F0ID
rda —NmAN ASI ¥IXO nﬁcxo ,movch«« uhm\s_ spuepyleld J,EOU STLIDUT AL J1d 92UBUIL{ 1985 J21SaAU] €OI1D
(oo'zh) €d[6 0TAS “‘Uopuo ‘proy UOS]AN €] “J00[] IS] P $1981U0D NG PISU] 01D
05'S0€ S 8MS “UOPUOT jRYXnEA ISMIEIN UIPIED) JUIA0D MIN ‘9E-CEY SIUN) parar saamd[nag xog 39] 101D
771 869N suLL uodp spiseamaN ‘uojuaqiuo’|
000 ,32\/ Nled uoluayg .NOmNmm ooy JED wE__uc.mI sunerD hu:u.a_OmE J:uEuwm:mz 192 SWICISN) 29 anuaady] WH Q01D
6L LIEYE SIH S4H 10HD
68 11 ONZ $H “211yspi0jaIoH ‘AIngpar “D[IRIA YoN SpUnogy ay |, PaNWIT suog 79 uolsa H 00HD
3 $SIPPV awmeN A3y

s10)1paa)) Auedwmo)) - g
paytury s, LL
dT1DNdIA




LTST 6007 Areniga] 1

10°6 "19A TOS SdI

630  28ed

97'8¢¢ Iamod ysmoog 2080
SLE6T HLS SNS ‘SHIM ‘UOPUIMG ‘@ZB3[3[PPI ‘9s0[D Fulielg ¢1 Sunoo[] 79 syedie) | § 10SD
61019 dS1 0110 ‘IpIe) wang Aeysmel) ‘€5 xog Od ‘Atamarg jyipiel 3y, pr1 Auedwod p urRIg v § 008D
86'10€ UOpUIMS ‘UMO], PIO ‘ABA [BUSIS ‘dreisy Suipel], [21U)) ‘g1 LN PN S3INAIIG XYMy SO0
65°6L9°6T Od9 TN “11sayour|A 18208 Fury yinog ‘asnoy Auo[o) pio panwi sdi [[2ppry FOUD
S0'TIIT NAL 61HY ‘X3ssng 1sap ‘peaisunin) iseq °f xod Od oy £0dD
06k (AT €40 ‘Pipe) “Aauwimy ‘peoy UKmaN s[10 Sunjoo) Asuadsy 04D
0T'8L6°1 OdS 014D ‘Wipse) wang aing 91 [ - €11 “@210Wwo)) Jo Iaquiel) JJIpie)) o/o jeuoIpEy 104D
LLEEL MHT INS ‘UopuIMg ‘yeisy [eLisnpuy adpug Jojsuel], ‘g nun 1ea19319 H®Y 004D
mw.NWN.NN Omh 2840 .-.HumEQZ pensx .uﬁun,— wmucmwzm_ CQEOﬂ.PﬂH ,OHEQU Sng 7y UOTIBACUUJ UIWIOPIT], —uu..— IdueUuly Hmuz.o OOOU
10°€169C YT VIM ‘Uopuo] ‘L6£T X0d Od S¥ud HOdD
(sv01) suonjowold yuid uf AnoId 004D
8€'691°8E 16 A1 ‘wopuoT ‘jeang sawe( saddn | Tdd 40dD
(££°TT'D) usdiamod 404D
(Le'79) LAL SNS SHIM ‘UOPUIMS “9jeiSH [RLISNpU] praunsam P11 (UopuImg ) SUOS 7 181104 aodo
9% LES dHY 1DV “Suipeay ‘peoy SFUIY 957-7ST ‘9snoy autysylag Zunndwoyy sAnsoy 20dD
SL'8TS av9 ZIVS 0q[e] Hod ‘PEOY BLIOPIA qn[d 11eqi00 umo] 10qe], Hod g0dD
98°15¢°1 ZO1 1£4D ‘pusdpuig “preys ‘sa01D-A-[09H ¢ Tamod gnid VOdO
(99'6) OHE vTdD ‘BIpIe) ‘oY peoy AN 191 pa9g v Jueld 604D
{£€9¢1°T) ade 014D ‘BIpae) 20 JIed 81 411 (I I 80dD
SLE6T 797 £810 “Aydioe) ‘peoy ppAua) 1§ SHed sseusng ppAussal] ‘61 Hun Py Suonn|og [eHSI( Jotpued uld L0dD
100t A1 1VS ‘WeD 1S ‘easuems ‘aue yieq | uoysuryid 90dD
LE'6T9°0€ HX1 £840 “Aqqiydise)) ‘2)eisy [ELYSTIPU] WINSIA O71d dnoH SHd $0dD
36'1C SUOTIN[OS BIPIJA] FANBAIY) URULIERQIYJ v0dD
(bTvL) A4S [NS ‘UOPUIME ‘UMO], PIO ‘proy BLOWIA ¥/ swolsAg Armdsg Sid £0dD
(9T°L96) ANT N1Qd ‘Uopuor] “woqioy g¢[ - 8¢1 “aaenbg asnoyarem ¢ PN SBWSWIT uBd(] 79 [1ead z0dD
(06°L08) ANy OO “INS2Y21[0)) ‘SPoomMyBIH ‘Kem [1aug ([ Py JustUIENS)uU Wl | Yedd 104D
9¢'856°] W46 £240 PIpieD ‘ur[Ausd ‘9s0[)) HOOIqIsil] €] swite[D asuadxy Jopun], d 004D
£0'957°T Suisea] pIog 2uQ €000
LLOLD'S dIE LT 9peyoaT] pIojSue] ‘peoy [[2mprolg] ‘SMOpedA sa01Alag Bulueal) o[dnoD ppQ 2000
35°708 OHI 8NS ‘SHIM ‘YSnoloqpey ‘UnoD uoly pio BIP3JA 101900 1000
89°911 ZLE 01D] ‘¥assq ‘WOIYENOT [ITH poomieQ ‘9SNOH poomye( pajwy] uonelodio) poomyeQ 0000
¥ SS2ppY aweN Ay

s100ipaa) Auedwo)) - g
papwry s, L.
dTTONIM




LTS 600T Areniqay 7

10°S J3A TOS Sdl

4o ¢ adeg

0$°6€1 SuroudrT AL SoLD
69'C HAE NS ‘Uopuimg ‘peoy BHOIIA 0Z1 P11 senadold Asquny 01D
10°081 dds L£4D ‘ppudAuod “yried [ernsnpul seoqiaddn o1/6 §s€|0) 18AI0JA1] €0LD
00°05¥ AT INS SHIAM ‘Uopuimg ‘peoy Auno) ¢91 0/9 Um0 PIO UOpUIMS Jo qniD A1ejoy Yy 01D
LO9IE VHZ §ENS ‘Uopuims ‘987 xod Od Iae SewEYL 101D
L1'P0T91 YL 0TI ‘Yuompe], ‘[IH Y3 UO uolBp ‘aSnOH UONEBAL 94/p/ ‘@snoy anyddeg paNwr si0}BNU0D FuluRD DL 001D
00'0 VMO 7ZSH ‘aIeN-Iadng-Lumsap “oIom ‘Aemyied £0E-10€ PYT3N eNs S0SD
000 Aqnydaoe) ‘oersy [erusnpu] AputidAjuod wmod syiiy ‘¢ aun saspdisiug § %9 S H0SO
O0.0 mommﬁ—p—ﬂm :mmo co_uETSw Oomo
000 m@mmnou:& gsed easuems d0SD
9£'€19 dSL PNS ‘UOpUIMS ‘PIsSEg UONOOA ‘PROY UOTIEIS 21RIsH pU] PIR A SUOUUED) €9- 9 JU[) panwr] suSi§ WasAs 008D
16°€99 HSZ INS ‘Uopurmg ‘peoy uopeng ‘enua) Apuag YL gamuopuImg NOSD
00°06¥°61 . [12unc) ySnolog uopuimg NO0SD
00'875°7 sajel ) g uopulmsg T08D
SLE6T N0 Y1 ‘UOpUOT ‘UBID [[2MUSNIAND 6T PI[ Sunaxyew orsnul [[amg 08D
(L'$89°T) fas 189S ‘uopuo’] ‘spleypeH 81 ‘P11 LYOJSAEL punos easuems 08D
1€60FLL sajel O LIsuems 1082
00°07¢ S3J1AI3S ._u:u‘o DD easuemsg HOSD
60°001°1 UN{ 1VS ‘eosuemg [[eyp[ins sy, ‘sedlalag [eroueul ] Jo peaH ayL AAaT 1d eosuems DOSD
vo.wwhm AVo [VS nmumamgm nuuwbu..ﬁ uoled .v_.Em ssauIsng uLojon[a2d mn_houmo pue leq Bosuems A0SD
p1°06%°ST 29[ems q0SD
(0s'T16D 0DSZ NEOH ‘UopuoT] ‘|Jeamsso1)) ‘arenbg ealswry auQ d11 Welsiaqe] o0 eysadg aoso
SL'60PT HE8 SVS ‘BasuUBMS ‘S0IPUID) ‘PROY UdYHBULED) (6L pr1 Suinydoys DS 208D
61°€98°C Ad8 TINS ‘WeysHSN ‘PIORID uoiySnolg ‘ajelsy Juipel], s|IUMES P[O ¥ 1u[) paNwI AN it WLINOS €080
80°0€6°S azs 170¥ ‘Mosduiseq ‘6009 xod Od L2 WIS Y0SD
00°0LY LOI 1VS ‘Basuemg 13248 apIe[3py ‘v1 Xod Od PI[ suonesIqnd SI[BM 1SOM NS 60S0
67 6511 Z18 ONS ‘UOpUIMS “jJed ssauisng paIpunf] WequaAlyS ‘gs un Py SwiyioD 159 yInog 80S0
(0L7959°T) paluny oo pue MBS LOSD
88'+89°C 0¥/ $SHI ‘UBIIoT 1894 “UOISSUIATT ‘G081 Xod Od ANS 9080
(s096%°1) ONY $VS ‘vasuemg ‘10430 ‘AL Hled JowAue|D g PY1 §301AISS AJLNJAS UBLIN|IS S0SD
00°LT¥'T AdY $€SM 10151 SNy ‘PrOY $5200Y 25pug ‘Sulpjing uoneNsIUIWPY {[OL 71d BuIss0ID) IDATY WIBAIS ¥0SD
78'981 OIT PN ‘UOpUOT ‘SUSPIED MAIA[[IH “asnoH winndads PajWI] PIAOAL JIN0DS £0SD
¥ SSAIPpY meN Kay

s1031paa)) Auedwmo) - g
paNmry s, L2
dTTIONdA




LTS 600T Aterugat g1

10°6 1A 108 SdI

6309 a3eg

000 NAE 014D SHIpIeD ‘SAZ(IR)) 908U, uwWn[o) safIey) werl|im $00d
000 Aemy auoD) Py usjay 004
000 . 1LY $TAD “PIpIe) “Yeoy eens spreued 101 urdey uer £004
000 [€y #140D Hip1e) 9oe]d 1adsoid ‘asnoy 1jemyearq Li uordurey) xa|y 2004
000 AHP 0ZdN ‘HodmaN ‘peoy vosTy GL ure) ydosor 0004
60°0 VA SNS ‘VOPULMS TIIYI00 ], ‘950[D WRYNEQ €T Z1ng yay q094d
0070 AVMV INOD uamog maIpuy 20dd
000 dr€ INS ‘Uopuimg 19215 10A0(] 61 °1 1L suoog O pragcy dodd
000 gNF [NS ‘wopuimg ‘opig Adf[BA 7T Zoelg pa vodd
0070 AVT STNS ‘UOpUIMG 9sInpeQ usa1) ajodyo0IS [T navIg 297 60499
000 J41 ENS ‘UOPUIMS “35O[) eXUNIA £7 S[eag wes 8099
000 XTIL NS ﬁ:OﬁEBm .cotmbm EQQD J:vnvmu._mv UosIppv 61 mwcmummm plempyq LodA
00°0 A0 [ VS ‘Basuemg§ Jueses(d JUNoW 123§ J[amor) [ ¢ sjyo0Ig ey 9093
000 A1 VS ‘essuemg ‘Jelen)d) eulejy ‘SuIp[ing ajolquiad OZ uoueyg A soud
000 OMT $940 ‘BIPIED ‘Yureuad ‘10a0s sAILD IS 0T g sowef codd
000 AVMYV ANGD saeq dijyd 094
000 sauteq euliqes 0093
00°0 14T vTAD BI1paeD 1eanS aUl[3pY 99 YeruAisngny uerweq oova
000 TTI 194 ‘Aqis 19908 uozin) §[ ‘9930 pesH I3AIRSQQ Ys[om 80MD
£V LLOY DAL 01T “211Yysialsaorer] ‘AIYIUIH ‘Aepy PIoLIEdYA, “OSTIOH 18U0ID) Iamny sIa) oA LOMD
18°905°C MEO0 ZSH ToIsUg “1NIR PIO “19918 1S9M 08 P SI91S15T YSED UOAY pue JIYSIIM 90MD
£9°9€0°p N1 9718 ‘aNysyisg ‘pesyuaplejy ‘Aempeorq oyl 9¢-v€ 0D % NAWIM SOMD
00°€TY InoWALJ ‘peoy NOI[d ‘1 £Z Xod Od uonnqLISI(] 1Mo WIS FOMOD
(s0°sLL's) Iarem ys[om £0MD
1$'91L°T FAS Y1OY 2apysyieg ‘AmqmaN ‘dueT (1A 19 parenbg gam omD
(00°05€D) €47 14D ‘PP ‘YUON Jjepue]] ‘pecy] uonels £ poniul] Yd [onueury Joimiem [0MD
Z0°608°1 QLS Zdd “U0ISAIJ “UNoy) uewioy g paautlT (3N 2417 42 [eM 00MD
90'H90° | M E 6D UophoId ‘61§ xod Od SUOJEPOA Z0AD
09°#8 HAO LIN ‘uopuo] ‘peoy YSIH 008 SIONO1[0S STTA [0AD
Nm.mvonm TAY PCAM .wﬁom ._u._o.tma ﬁ\nt mwmoﬁ I .omnoI it g] pajuy mEowm%m ssauIsng uwmunm\/ 00AD
000 AMT 1S ‘PIaUIayS 92§ usang) g6 ‘diysioupied vaed UL pue|I09§ Jo yueg LOLD
000 o—uﬁ_.—ood ,Uho.wmcml_ nvuom :v_}»_umo._m ¥ .m?OﬁM@E muum?ﬁ.m wcmmmu_o o_QBOO Euo oﬂh. @O,H.U
3 SSIPPY N awep Aay]

s1031pat)) Auedwo)) - g
pajyuyy s, LL
dTT DN




LT:61 6007 Arenigad 71

10°6 12A 7108 Sdl

§Jo ¢ aed

000 SAv €410 BIpIeD ‘APISBIN RN Sowef g/ say3nH m a1ed LOHA
00°0 [Ny 540 ‘J31paed ‘A[q ‘edoi oYL “SAU( ue[3LIPa0) L8 IIH AR SOHH
00°0 M9 PTIN WemD “Te3apal] maN 19218 M3qIaH | yeay udigey YOHA
000 DX9 €40 “SUO[[2I IS PIO “eueT BAL “weg 2yL, Suipiey F ueiyy £0HI
00°0 M7I6 TIVS 10q[e] HOJ ‘Ugjeum) ‘YaImg X [09H | wInj v esi| ZOHA
000 0 TVS ‘easuemg ‘spuefdf) ‘peoy puowysry | JOH sdwef 00HA
000 AHL PNS ‘UOPUIMS ‘Passeg uouoom ‘pausoys ¢ Sutuunp uoley v0Dd
00°0 (JHI NS ‘UOPUIMG ‘SUME’] SA0ID) UOIBUIUUOQ O Fupjnon euwnuaf 8003
00°0 AO[ STNS ‘UOPUIMG ‘pur UOPABH JUISaI) B[MISIA § IauipieD enuy 9004
000 HLE ENS ‘UOpuIMG ‘Peaws3uj0) $T Iayde[[en) surewayS S0Dd
00°0 A€Z $1VS ‘UdyuewIR) ‘pIoJURIIY UrlIRUR(D) ‘PEOY PUE|IO] | SyIIUD A108310 €004
000 Sdi 0142 ‘WIpIeD 1920§ 19[19d ‘wiaeH 1uod AL 7061 MOQIID) BINET] 1004
000 AVAY ANOD 381030 ByIUELIES 0009
000 A0 PNS ‘uopurmg ‘ygnoloquep ‘peoy Wey | T seqi0,] uag $044
000 gO1 $T40 ‘Yipie) ‘Aempeorq e6{ I3{sIejusjo,] urepy 7044
000 XNE 14D BipreD ‘ejeqen ‘YuoN juogA[e], | wooy °/ 18] ‘g 95noH uouaq s 1044
000 AVAY ANOD tauueq Auoquy 0044
000 £NS ‘uopuimg ‘ySnosoquep ‘peoy weH 4 sawe(] zzef LOad
000 VNE ENS ‘UOPUIMS 09]EM USSAID ISIang 61 s|atue(] ssoy 90a3d
00°0 HI§ [VS ‘Bosuems ‘SEWOYL IS 12918 ASMANSO LT seic] O [ 0ipad soad
000 HIg VS ‘easuemg ‘Sewioy], 1S ‘19ang AS[31SQ LT T $a1AB(] MRS €004
000 ST vTdD ‘PipmD ‘Nolds ‘peoy uojSul§ | [eAN(] USNISEqRS zoad
000 AP $TdD PIpreD ‘skeyie) ‘peoy 2[[IAPooM OvI ‘¥ 1.1 weisayBe(] sneleN ooad
000 VNL TNS ‘Uopuimg ‘uopeng roddn ‘onusay unysny gy uoylD BUISD H0D4
000 {HL PNS ‘UOPUIMS ‘UIssEE] UOROOM ‘PROY YBROIOqUIEIA 9 SI9QIBYD) BUIWSD) 0004
00°0 INS ‘uopuImg [IPoo], 8so[D 129saYd[0D Tt UOSIED) PAAS 4009
000 XM8 01dN ‘Hodma ‘ukiyn( ‘Aep 1edidpueg og 120 AS[laquury] 4004
000 AV6 TVS ‘vasuemg “Anoxs ‘Aem Pratd st 61 UDAEID) SSUIE[ aood
000 XSE€ VS ‘Basuems ‘Sp[ayjpues 19§ ueSiowe|n ¢ A[1eqio0 [2eydIy 2004
00°0 AVAY ANOD Japmor) [3rueq 6009
0070 dd€ P14 ‘PIpIeD ‘Peoy JURgSUI|VY 6 sSurj[op [anures 8004
000 A’10 YTAD ‘BIPIED ‘UMOPSWEPY “20B[d PIOYAIRL ¥] 310D sely £00d
3 SS3IpPpY ueN Ay

s1001paa) Auedwo)) - g
payiuy S, 1L
dTTONIA




LTSI 6007 Areniqay 71

10°6 1A TOS §dI

6Jo0 § a8eq

00'0 Mgr €40 ‘Pip1e) ‘Aduwniuej| ‘peocy [jed |1 Iouuo),O UIASY] 1009
000 BIsSUEME n__mEECm ,oo.m.r—o..ﬁ Sﬁ_ncum P mbm.uOMO [kl IS 0004
000 dT §40 ‘YipIe) ‘uojue) ‘peoy PIEqodYL 9zt UBWIM3N HIIARS ZONA
000 V16 LVS ‘BIsuemg ‘js[wesue| ‘peoy wmoude|q ¥ SEJOYIIN e 10N
000 Aemy auon * pIojuniy BPIN 90WH
000 Jng VS nmomﬂm..}m ﬁvv_zr.m—o:mm .wv._om_:vu_.__mu ré h:m::g MIANNEeW mo_zm
000 VIE $VS ‘BISURMS ‘UOKISMOLD) 102115 YaInyDd S uoop[njy ydasor roWd
000 Or6 SVS ‘easuemg ‘pAydqulag j0ang AupAg ¢ ue3Iopy SMUR[IN £ONH
00’0 mmw —<m ﬁmomcakam nnua une m nmom_.ﬁor—. 30_\/ mom — 0.502 30_. NOEW
000 NAy SVS ‘BosuRMG ‘YoeJ1saI0,] ‘Proy Pensk 7L 39D BYsSND 10Wg
00°0 ade €NS ‘uopuimg 109 AL XOUUT L8 ISMOLRUST Ysof 6014
000 16 £T4D ‘Pipie) ‘uejduad ‘peoy uAIspue|T vL] [[2A07T Yeleg 8019
00'0 MHE 240 ‘BipIe) 218 Aems3ury op OBIT UBNA 9019
000 499 [ VS ‘essuemg |J1H Jueseald Juno € e ¥0077 J0pn, 014
000 TO6 LVS ‘Basuemg “Ja[Wesue] ‘Peoy [2yied 69 (T) pAor] BIodIN €014
00°0 AN 1VS ‘asuemg “1ouend) eULIR ‘Buip[ing aj0IquIsd 0T oY [ UIAIG 2013
000 AI9 1VS ‘easuemg ‘Juesed|J JUNOW 1920S f[oHON 1L yoea| plaeQ 107142
00°0 NEg 1VS ‘easuemg ‘sewor], 1§ 10008 [0doiseqag ¢ Ka[BueT 9971 00714
000 XIS INS ‘uopuimg 10218 peayaliym €1 Bury v v[oAIN 909
000 aVvg SNS ‘uopuimg ‘|Iyoo ], ‘20s[) adiopduo §Z AJory Aespur SO
00°0 XAE ENS ‘TOPUIMS J00[2p ‘3s50[0) A[IRYS L uRway [ Wer] $OMa
000 £9€ 014D ‘WIpae) ‘peoy UWnjod 971 Aaureay] a[[oyoIN £0Md
000 V0 VS ‘BasUEMS ‘a0eud 'ulIquad 9 ddeuy] uenstry ovd
00°0 NS 9VS ‘BISUBME YOBPAD 1230S 1G4S V T1 Apouuay] Ay 00MA
000 LV v710 Wipie) ‘sAeyie)) ‘suspten uelppa]quelT 01 SOUO[ B[R cord
000 SNE P14 ‘BIpIe) 9NUsAY UaIPo[) ‘@SNOH Jueqsud||y D6E 1®[d sawef A[iug cord
000 MUN6 STVS ‘eosuems ‘ukmSuhmi|uad s0[D T sauof [Aue( cord
000 AX6 LVS ‘BosUeMg Jo[uesue[] ‘se|D 28] [0 L] SUIYUS[ BWIWAL) lora
000 WAL VS ‘Basuemg ‘usewduog UAM|T WaD ¢l SUPua[ ] uslweq oord
00°0 L1712 ZNS ‘uopuimg ‘peoy] uound 65 Aafyoul suyD oo
00°0 UOpUIMS “UOPIOA ‘peoy MIPURYS €] satf3n} AllOH q0H3
00°0 20 €40 “PIPIED) ‘SUO[[IN IS “950]D) Suly JOOIN ¢ 19uny Aeuef 80HA
3 $S2IpPpY sweN Ay

S10)Ipaa ) Auedmo)) - g
Pyl s, LL
dTT DN




LT:E1 600T Arerugad 1

10°S 1A TTOS Sdl

60 6 98eg

ameusdig

STOSETEYL duiejoL sauy 6LT
000 fO6 ¢1d ‘pnow[d Woiswi|d ‘9so[D) FPPAY +§ AN -UNJA-YNA STurwogq 00A9
000 XIS INS UOpUIME 221§ pesyaiym ¢l UOS[IA uneys s0MH
000 SNE VS ‘Basuemg ‘P0G 1991 £ uuAp ATrurg LOMH
000 SNE VS ‘vasuemg ‘Iuuilg peoy Y3noloque g SWEN A M3UpUY 90MH
000 IHI §4D HHpIeD e BLICIIA ‘PROY BISIN L SIAUNA [ 31J10H yoma
000 LAY vTAD ‘HIpIeD ey ould YOO 941 UBWAIYM 01y om3a
000 NEZ €NS ‘UOpUIMG UYINOS “JiBd Peoy WEYSIOH 0§ JTojde ] ueq 3013
000 df$ €740 Wipie) ‘snuaay ppAsuoig ‘popeis 2yl €1dy JofAe], mayne 4013
000 VA0 TVS ‘easuemg ‘[IUuiig ‘asera] uAIquad L1 SBWOY ], 8323GaYy c0LY
000 U6 £TAD WpIe) ‘uelAuad ‘950D No0IQISI] €] Japuliy, [neq rOLH
00°0 TAF STNS ‘Uopuimg ‘peoy yuomday /1 Jo[Ae [ ey I £0La
000 YHF INS ‘UOPUIMG ‘UMO] P[O ‘ONUIAY PIEPPOD £ UBAI[ING ASS] 2054
000 WHY INS ‘UOPUIMS ‘UMO], P[O “BNUSAY PIEppOD €7 UBAI[[NS oUWy g0sd
0070 LT TNS ‘uopulmg ‘peoy uoung ¢ NassIg-UBAL NS V 1a1g vosd
'00°0 A9 SNS ‘uopuimg “jied a3uein) 908[0) UIRQIOH T AoJagag ey 90S3
000 LV0 TIdN WuemD ‘poosmioe|d IN ‘Plesly ‘Onusay sou[sn [[ u03ess A e $0s4
000 Aemy auon 1puNds BRIy ¥0SH
0070 Ld€ $TAD ‘PIPIED Yeoy peoy WySneuuo) | liassny q uagt £0uH
000 OH9 €740 ‘BIPIED ‘PI0OULD DAL uLe] 87 yoeoy] wepy 10449
0070 NG 1VS ‘eosuemg ‘Uspy usep, “‘MIA YSIH ¢ spaeydIRY dMuruiod 0044
000 NgL £940 “Ateq ‘Sm[e] WM “DMeL SO[D) £ staold udydaig 9043
000 (IH8 0TdN “HodmaN ‘24010 UMOIFUOT G 18q3]-Au12d vYsaAy v0da
000 TLI 2IVS nv.ho.wszE< ﬁcmEEmn\Qm Mo aumzom Sh@nbm S)iad eljupiueg c0d3
00°0 Dd8 9VS ‘BIsUEMS ‘UOISLLIOIN ‘peoy SieiD § Rwied yeW 00dd
¥ $S21ppVY JwWepN L3y

s.103ipaa) Auedwo) - g
paynury s, L.
dTT O




